RESOLUTION 94 – 180

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDICATING THE APPRECIATION OF ALL THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY FOR GILMAN INVESTMENT COMPANY'S FUNDING OF THE ANIMAL CONTROL SHELTER.

WHEREAS, the existing Animal Control Shelter was not able to continue to provide adequate facilities and services necessary for the animal population of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the County did not have the funds available without increasing taxes to provide for a new shelter complete with equipment and upgraded facilities; and

WHEREAS, Gilman Investment Company has assisted the citizens of Nassau County through its generosity; and

WHEREAS, Gilman Investment Company has made it possible for the citizens of Nassau County to have an animal control facility that all the citizens will be proud of and that will set the example for such facilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>12th</u> day of September, 1994, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, expresses its deep gratitude to Gilman Investment Company for providing a new animal control facility.

2. That all the citizens of Nassau County be made aware of Gilman Investment Company's generosity and concern for the community in which it resides.

3. That Gilman Investment Company not only funded the

1

construction of the Animal Control Facility, but also provided the architectural services and landscaping for the facility at no cost to the taxpayers of Nassau County.

4. That, in addition to its outstanding contributions and labor for the Animal Control Facility, Gilman Investment Company assisted with the funding of the cost of the water and sewer hookup for the Driver's license office, located adjacent to the Animal Control Facility, thereby, reducing the cost to the taxpayers of the State of Florida for said hookup.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Chairman

GGINBOTHAM

JAMES E. TESTONE

THOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

J/IMMY HIG GINBOTHAM L.

IMMY L. HIGGINBOTHAN

K. Cason, Deputy Clerk and GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

7/b:animal3.res

ATTEST: